E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Name of Borrower/
Guarantors/Mortgagors

Description of security Secured Debts

Reserve Price(RP) – Rs 48,20,000/-
(Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand
only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) –
Rs4,82,000/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty
Two Thousand only)

Date and Time of Auction - 25.03.2025;
Between 11.30AM to12.30 PM

Date: 14.02.2025
Place: Kolkata, West Bengal

Sd/-
Authorised Officer

Axis Bank Ltd.

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

[...]

Municipal Corporation dag no.
196 & 205, R.S.Khatian No. 11,
Mouza – Sarkeran, J.L.No. 14,
R.s.No. 178, Touzi No. 23 & 26 &
33, P.S Thakurpukur, Dist. – 24
Parganas (South) in the name of
Kuljeet Kaur and Jagmohan
Kaur.

Encumbrances (if any) – Not
known toBank

Rs. 65,06,50,838.90 (Rupees Sixty Five
Crore Six Lacs Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty Eight & Paisa Ninety Only) being the
amount due as on 10-02-2025 (This amount
include interest applied upto 05-02-2025)
with further interest costs w. e. f. 06-02-2025
and other consequences, damages etc.

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies